McNees Wallace & Nurick

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	S ONLY		
Tab settings $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\checkmark$ $\checkmark$	• • • •		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Krautkramer, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Agfa NDT, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 50 Industrial Park Road		
Security Agreement Schange of Name			
Other	City: Lewistown State: PA Zip: 17044		
Execution Date: October 31, 2001	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atte	B. Patent No.(s) 4,570,486, Issued 02/18/1986 5,511,425, Issued 04/30/1996 5,596,508, Issued 01/21/1997		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Carmen Santa Maria	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>320</u>		
Internal Address: McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: <u>100 Pine Street</u>	<ol> <li>Deposit account number:</li> <li>50~1059</li> </ol>		
City: Harrisburg State: PA Zip: 17108-1166	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document. 	s.A		
Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date		
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 10		
Mail documents to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents & Tra Washington, D	equired cover sheet information to:		

CH \$320.00 501059 4570486

PATENT REEL: 014146 FRAME: 0293

700053802

-

B. Patent No(s). Continued

5,699,803, Issued 12/23/1997 6,016,700, Issued 01/25/2000 6,035,717, Issued 03/14/2000 5,343,785, Issued 09/06/1994 6,530,278, Issued 03/11/2003

> PATENT REEL: 014146 FRAME: 0294

.

	of the Secretary of the State			
	150470 / Hartford, CT 06115-0470 /Rev.		· ·	
	FILING 10002341038 PG 01 OF FILED 11/02/2001 08.30 SECRETARY OF TH CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF	05 VOL 8-00 AH PAGE 02 E STATE THE STATE	2453 411	****e*
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		. : <u>:</u>
L NAME OF CORFORATION: Krautkramer Inc.			——	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
2. THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATI	ION IS (check A., B. or C.):			
A. AMENDED.				
B. AMENDED AND RESTATED.				
C. RESTATED.				
3. TEXT OF EACH AMENDMENT / RESTA	TEMENT:			
	1			
See Attached				
	,			
•				
			1	

🖾 010/014

PILING #0002341038 PG 02 OP 05 VOL 8-00453 FILED 11/02/2001 08.30 AM PAGE 02412 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF KRAUTKRAMER INC.

(Pursuant to Connecticut Business Corporation Act Section 33-800)

The undersigned hereby certifies the following:

1. The name of the corporation is Krautkramer Inc.

2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Connecticut on December 29, 1972

3. Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended as follows to change the name of the corporation

"Article 1. The name of the corporation is Agfa NDT Inc."

4. The forcegoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation was authorized by the unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of the corporation as of October 31, 2001, and by consent of the sole stockholder of the corporation, taking effect as of October 31, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have subscribed this document on October 31, 2001 and hereby affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that the statements contained herein have been examined by us and are true and correct.

KRAUTKRAMER ING By:

Name: Brian Meader Title: President and Chief Executive Officer 11/21/2003 14:37 FAX 7172375300

McNees Wallace & Nurick

011/014

·			
	f Filing #0002 Filed Connect	341038 PG 03 OF 05 VOL B- 11/02/2001 08,30 AM PAGE 0 SECRETARY OF THE STATE ICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE	00453 2413
4. VOTE INFORMATION (chec	k A., B. or C.);		·
	roved by shareholders as foll	Úwa;	
		ion 13-800 as succeeded in the space provi	diti below)
			,
See Attached	1		
70 <b>4</b> 94 <b>1</b>			
B. The amendment was adoy No shareholder vote was	pted by the board of director. required for adoption.	without sbareholder action.	
C. The amendment was adop No shareholder note more	oted by the incorporators wit	bout shareholder action.	
No shareholder vote was	required for adoption.		•
	5. EXECUTION:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Dated this	day of		
····		 	]
Print or type name of signatory			

CT 08 2001 15:23 FR AGEA LAW PATENTS 12014404056 TO 0113234447229 P.02 - - - . ... FILING #0002341038 PG 04 OF 05 VOL B-00453 FILED 11/02/2001 08,30 AM PAGE 02414 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE KRAUTKRAMER INC. Action of the Board of Directors without a Meeting Pursuant to the Corporation Law of the State of Connecticut 、1111 美福二 The undersigned, being all the directors of Krautkramer Inc., a Connecticut corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby consent to adoption of the following resolution without a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, effective as of October 31, 2001. RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation and By-laws of Krautkramer Inc. shall be amended to change the name of Krautkramer Inc. to Agfa NDT Inc. Vancoppernolle Brian Meader Stefan Vanhooren Мееп udwia Heikki Kosksimies

11/21/2003 14:38 FAX 7172375300

McNees Wallace & Nurick

🖾 013/014

08:24 32 3 4447229 5/10/2001 32-3-4447229 13/10/2001 00:11

CT 08 2001 15:23 FR AGFA LAW PAT FILING #0002341038 PG 05 OF 05 VOL B-00453 3, 02/02 FILED 11/02/2001 08:30 AM PAGE 02415 9.03 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

## KRAUTKRAMER INC. CONSENT OF SOLE STOCKHOLDER

The undersigned, the sole stockholder of Krantkramer Inc., a Connecticut corporation (the "Corporation") hereby consents to the name change of the Corporation to Agfa NDT Inc., effective October, 31, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this consent to be effective on and as of October 31, 2001.

KRAUTKRAMER GmbH & Co ohG

19.10.01 By:

Name: Brinhald Warbach Tide: Ceneral Mahager

By:

Name:

Title:

.

.

## B. Patent No(s). Continued

5,699,803, Issued 12/23/1997 6,016,700, Issued 01/25/2000 6,035,717, Issued 03/14/2000 5,343,785, Issued 09/06/1994 6,530,278, Issued 03/11/2003

**RECORDED: 11/21/2003**